December 31, 2012, the pro forma net tangible book value of our common stock was $217.7 million, or $9.75 per share.

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock gives effect to the conversion of 48,780.488 shares of our Series C
preferred stock into 4,878,049 shares of our common stock upon the closing of this offering and to our sale of 5,500,000 shares of common stock
in this offering (assuming the underwriters do not exercise their over-allotment option) at the initial public offering price of $11.50 per share and
after deducting estimated underwriting discounts and offering expenses. The pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value of our common stock
at December 31, 2012 would have been approximately $275.2 million, or $9.89 per share. Therefore, this offering will result in an immediate
increase of $0.14 in the pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per share of our common stock of existing shareholders and an immediate
dilution of $1.61 in the tangible book value per share of our common stock to investors purchasing shares in this offering, or approximately
14.0% of the assumed public offering price of $11.50 per share.

The following table illustrates the calculation of the amount of dilution per share as of December 31, 2012 that a new investor purchasing
common stock in this offering will incur given the assumptions above:

Initial public offering price $ 11.50
Pro forma net tangible book value per common share as of December 31, 2012 $ 9.75
Increase in pro forma net tangible book value per common share attributable to new
investors 0.14

Pro forma as adjusted net tangible book value per common share 9.89

Dilution per common share to new investors from offering $ 1.61

If the underwriters� option to purchase additional shares to cover over-allotments is exercised in full, the pro forma net tangible book value per
share after giving effect to this offering would be approximately $9.91 per share, and the dilution in pro forma as adjusted net tangible book
value per share to new investors in this offering would be approximately $1.59 per share.

39

Edgar Filing: TriState Capital Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 57

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the total consideration paid to us, before we pay underwriting discounts and offering expenses, and the average

[…]

exposure to earnings from changes in market rates of interest but does not provide a long-term view. Economic value of equity, or EVE, helps
identify changes in optionality and price over a longer term horizon but its liquidation perspective does not convey the earnings-based measures
that are typically the focus of managing and valuing a going concern. Gap analysis compares the difference between the amount of
interest-earning assets and interest-bearing liabilities subject to re-pricing over a

75

Edgar Filing: TriState Capital Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4

Table of Contents 105

Table of Contents

period of time but only captures a single rate environment. Reviewing these various measures collectively helps management obtain a
comprehensive view of our interest risk rate profile.

The following NII simulation and EVE metrics were calculated using rate shocks which represent immediate rate changes that move all market
rates by the same amount instantaneously. The variance percentages represent the change between the NII simulation and EVE calculated under
the particular rate scenario versus the NII simulation and EVE calculated assuming market rates as of the dates indicated.

December 31, 2012 December 31, 2011
Amount

Change from
Base
Case

Percent
Change from

Base Case
ALCO

Guidelines

Amount
Change from

Base
Case

Percent
Change from

Base Case
(Dollars in thousands)

Earnings at Risk:
+300 $ 10,655 17.74% -20.00% $ 12,408 23.34%
+200 6,233 10.38% -15.00% 7,214 13.57%
+100 2,471 4.11% -10.00% 2,838 5.34%
-100 1,908 3.18% -10.00% 3,117 5.86%
Economic Value of Equity:
+300 (13,315) (5.99%) +/-30.00% (11,131) (5.87%)
+200 (8,817) (3.96%) +/-20.00% (8,587) (4.53%)
+100 (3,803) (1.71%) +/-10.00% (5,457) (2.88%)
-100 5,940 2.67% +/-10.00% (2,329) (1.23%)
Given the relatively low current interest rate environment, it is our strategy to continue to manage an asset sensitive interest rate risk position in
our net interest income measure. Therefore, rising rates are expected to have a positive effect on net interest income versus net interest income if
rates remain unchanged. The results of the EVE calculation, while negative, indicate a low level of interest rate risk. We also acknowledge and
will simultaneously attempt to manage the liability sensitivity demonstrated in our economic value of equity measure.

76

Edgar Filing: TriState Capital Holdings, Inc. - Form 424B4